8/26/2016 4:26:26 PM From: To: 8506176383(1/7) Division of Corporations

•

ł

Ľ

L

. .

}

Page 1 of 2

floida Department of Stat Divisire of Coporations decodie of Coporations	BHI
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Typ number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of t	
(((H16000211709 3)))	
H160002117093ABC.	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brown page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383	se retain original filing
From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYS' Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850)205-8842 Fax Number : (850)878-5368	e of submission <u>3/25</u>
<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be annual report mailings. Enter only one email addres Email Address:</pre>	e used for future ss please.**
FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORA NantKwest, Inc.	ATION
Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 06 Estimated Charge \$70.00	***Attn: Karen Saly***
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu	Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/cfilcovr.exe

8/25/2016

. 1 1

8/25/2016 4:26:26 PM From: To: 8506176383(2/7)

١



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RE-SUBMIT

Please retain original filing

date of submission 8/25

August 26; 2016

ī.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

SUBJECT: NANTKWEST, INC. REF: W16000059290

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H16000211709 Letter Number: 216A00018185

FILED .

P.O BOX 6327 - Taliahassee, Florida 32314

1

12

8/26/2016 4:26:26 PM From: To: 8506176383(3/7)

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

NantKwest, Inc. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

2

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sonja Nelson

	Name	e of Person		·.''
	Firm/	Company		
9920 Jefferson Blvd.			SEC SEC	
<u> </u>	Α	ddress	PER E T	
Culver City, CA 90232			ISA DE LE	
	City/Sta	te and Zip code	ES - D	
, Sonja.Nelson@NantKw	est.com		PST H	
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report	notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	nse call:		
	, For			
	at ()		
Name of Perso			phone Number	
STREFT COL	DED ADDRES.			
Registration Se	VRIER ADDRESS:	MAILING a Registration		
Division of Cor		Division of C		. 23
Clifton Building		P.O. Box 6327		•
2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL		Tallahassee,	FL. 32314	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
🗂 \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

1

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

NantKwest, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate nan	ne ac	lopted for the purpose of transacting	business in Florida)
Delaware		3 4	43-1979754	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	<u> </u>	(FEI number, if appl	icable)
05/14/2015		5. ^I	Perpetual	
(Date	(Date of incorporation) (Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		an perpetual)	
1/1/2016				
	•		Florida, if prior to registration) 2, F.S., to determine penalty liability	·)
3530 John Hopki	ns Cr, San Diego, CA 92121			
	(Prir	ncipa	l office address)	TAL SEC
<u></u>	(Current ma	uling	address, if different)	AUG 2
. Name and <u>stree</u>	taddress of Florida registered agent: (.	P.O.	Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	52 0
Name:	C T Corporation System			
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			24 NO
	Plantation, FL 33324		, Florida 33324	-
	(City)		(Zin code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System

<u>Jenifer Vincent</u> (Registered agent's signature) By:

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

1.46411	nes and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
	ECTORS	
irman	Patrick Soon-Shiong	
ress:	9920 Jenerson Biva., Culver City, CA 90232	
e Chai	itman:	
ress:	9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232	······································
- ctor:	Michael D. Blaszyk	
	9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232	······
ctor:	Richard Kusserow	
	9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232	
	ICERS Barry J. Simon	
	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121	
	Sonia Nelson	
: Pres ress:	ident: Sonja Nelson 3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121	
1639.		
etary:		<u> </u>
ress:		
surer	; 	
ress:		
TE	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing a Sonja Nelson Signature of Director or Officer	

:

3

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

.

I.

ı.

8/26/2016 4:25:26 PM From: To: 8506176383(6/7)

Nantkwest Inc

List of Board of Directors and Officers

Board of Directors	Title	Address
• Barry J. Simon	President, COO and	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA
John T. Potts. Jr.		90232 9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA
• John C. Thomas, Jr.		90232 9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA
	Director	90232 9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA
Officers	Director	
 Patrick Soon-Shiong 		
 Barry J. Simon 		9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232
Richard J. Tajak		3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
		9920 Jefferson Blvd., Culver City, CA 90232
* Hans Klingemann		
*Tien Lee	President, COO and Director	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
Karen Nichols	Interim CFO	3530 John Hopkíns Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
	VP/Controller	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
 Frances Toneguzzo 		
	Vice President, Research and Development	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
 Jerel Banks 	Chief Strategy Officer	
 Dvorit Samid 	Vice President, Regulatory & Quality	
	Executive Vice President, New Product Planning	
	& Strategy	
	Senior Vice President, Mergers and Acquisitions	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
	Senior Vice President, Medical Affiars	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
Andreas Niethammer,	Executive Medical Director	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
Stephen Farrand	Senior Vice President, Global Manufacturing	3530 John Hopkins Ct, San Diego, CA 92121
- Charles Kim	General Counsel	9920 Jefferson Bivd., Culver City, CA 90232

.



8/26/2016 4:26:26 PM From: To: 8506176383(7/7)

. . .



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NANTKWEST, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

SG 25 m AN IO \geq



period 1 Ph

Authentication: 202870310 Date: 08-23-16

5497072 8300 SR# 20165476762 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml